Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) New Hampton CSD 5-6/7-8 Middle School & High School Additions at the existing HS Facility	CONTRACT INFORMATION: Contract For: General Construction	CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: Change Order Number: GC CO07
New Hampton, IA	Date: 11-28-17	Date: 5-21-19
OWNER: (Name and address) New Hampton CSD 710 West Main	ARCHITECT: (Name and address) Facilities Cost Management Group, LLC 406 South 12th Street, Ste 300	CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Cresco Building Service, Inc. 521 2nd Ave
New Hampton, IA 50659	Omaha, NE 68102	Cresco, IA 52136
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: (Insert a detailed description of the change attributable to executed Construction Change)	and, if applicable, attach or reference spec	ific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustment
1. Add for Joist Support @ Alcove 415	(COR GC#21)	\$ 528.00
2. Add to top ofwall between Locker Room & Shower areas for Separation (COR GC #22)		\$ 2,631.00
3. Add for Fire Marshal Changes of Cel- Commons (PR GC #11)	estory Wdws to Fire Wall @ Lower	\$ 15,742.00
	Total of this Change Order	\$ 18,901.00

The original Contract Sum was \$	8,559,094.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$	457,498,00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was \$	9,016,592.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of \$	18,901.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	9,035,493,00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Facilities Cost Management Group J.L.C.	Cresco Building Service, Inc.	New Hampton CSD
ARCHITECT (f'irm pame)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
Hust	Matthan D Brace	
SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE
Annette J. Zeplin. Proj. Mgr.	Matthew D. Brace Treas	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
6-10-19	7-16-19	
DATE	DATE	DATE